

Title Suit No- 01 of 2020
C.N.R.No- WBBD01-000164-2020
Present:- Sri S. K. Mukhopadhyay (WB 551)
District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

Order No. 07 dated 16.07.2021

Today is fixed for S/R and A/D of notice in respect of defendant, but for want of requisites notice could not be issued.

Plaintiff is further directed to file fresh requisites for causing service upon defendant in both ways i.e. through Court and under Speed post with A/D at once.

In view of the resolution of the Local Bar Association dated 09.07.2021 this Court is not inclined to pass any adverse order .

Hence for the ends of justice the case is adjourned today.

Fix **07.10.2021** for for S/R and A/D, plaintiff is to take steps in the mean time positively .

Dictated and corrected by me.

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman.

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman.