

Title Suit Case No. **01** of 2020
(CNR No. : WBBD01-000164-2020)
Present : Sri Avani Pal Singh (WB 01131)
District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

Order No. 13 Dated 07.02.2023

Today is fixed for appearance of the defendant i.d further order.

Plaintiff files Advocate hazira.

None appears on behalf of the defendant till date, despite notice has duly been served upon said sole defendant.

As such the instant case shall proceed exparte against the defendant.

Fix 17.04.2023 for exparte hearing of the case.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

Sd

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman