

Title Suit No. 01 of 2020  
C.N.R.No. WBBD01-001063-2020  
Present : Sri A.P.Singh, (WB-01131)  
District Judge, Purba Bardhaman.

Order No. 14 Dated. 17.04.2023

Today is fixed for exparte hearing of the case.

Plaintiff files a petition praying for an adjournment on the ground stated in the petition.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Fix 26.06.2023 for exparte hearing of the case.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Sd/-

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman .

Sd/-

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman .