

Title Suit No. 01 of 2020
C.N.R.No.WBBD01-001063-2020
Present : Sri S.Sengupta, (WB-00650)
District Judge, Purba Bardhaman.

Order No. 15 Dated. 26.06.2023

Today is fixed for exparte hearing of the case.

Petitioner is absent without any steps today.

On repeated calls none appears to move the case.

It is now 4.25 p.m.

Plaintiff is directed to show cause by 18.07.2023 as to why the instant case shall not be dismissed for default.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Sd/-

Dist. Judge, Purba Bardhaman .

Sd/-

Dist. Judge, Purba Bardhaman .