

IN THE COURT OF DISTRICT JUDGE, PURBA BARDHAMAN

Present: Shri Sujay Sengupta (WB00650),
District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

Title Suit No.01 of 2020
(CNR NO.WBBD-01-000164-2020)

Usha Bidi Vs. Hindusthan Bibi Mfg. Co.

Order No.16, dated 18.07.2023.

Today is fixed for showing cause by the plaintiff.

Plaintiff files show cause.

Heard. Grounds stated in the show cause are not satisfactory.

However, in the interest of justice, show cause is accepted.

To 30.09.2023 for ex parte hearing positively.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd/-
District Judge,
Purba Bardhaman

Sd/-
District Judge,
Purba Bardhaman