

Title Suit No. 01 of 2020
C.N.R.No.WBBD01-000164-2020
Present : Sri S.Sengupta, (WB 00650)
District Judge, Purba Bardhaman.

Order No. 17 Dated. 30.09.2023

Today is fixed for exparte hearing of the case.

Ld. Advocate on behalf of the plaintiff files hajira.

He also files an affidavit in chief on behalf of Sohikul Islam Mondal supported by Notary affidavit and let it be kept with the record.

Petitioner also files another petition praying for an adjournment on the ground stated in the petition.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Fix 20.01.2024 for exparte hearing of the case.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Sd/-

Dist. Judge, Purba Bardhaman.

Sd/-

Dist. Judge, Purba Bardhaman.