

Title Suit No. 01 of 2020  
C.N.R. No.WBBD01-000164-2020  
Present : Sri Sujoy Sengupta, (WB-650),  
District Judge, Purba Bardhaman.

Order No. 22 Dated. 06.02.2025

Today is fixed for ex-parte hearing of the case.

Ld. Advocate on behalf of the Plaintiff files hajira.

On repeated outside calls none appears to move the case.

Considering the circumstances for the interest of justice the case is  
adjourned today.

Fix 05.05.2025 for ex-parte hearing of the case.

Dictated and Corrected by

Sd/-

Dist. Judge, Purba Bardhaman.

Sd/-

Dist. Judge, Purba Bardhaman.