

Title Suit No. 01 of 2020
C.N.R.No.WBBD01-000164-2020
Present: Sri Sujoy Sengupta,(WB-650)
District Judge, Purba Bardhaman.

Order No. 24 Dated.30.07.2025

Today is fixed for ex-parte hearing of this case.

Plaintiff is absent by filing a petition praying for an adjournment on the ground stated in the petition.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Fix 07.11.2025 for ex-parte hearing of this case.

Dictated and Corrected by me

Sd/-
Dist.Judge, Purba Bardhaman .

Sd/-
Dist. Judge, Purba Bardhaman.